
2020 Tuskegee University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-6   Conf: 0-0   Home: 5-3   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (75), Opp (78)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: McGhee (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Henderson (1), McGhee (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-36), McGhee (11-
14), Brown (5-5), Hudson (3-4), Cooler (2-3), Hatch (2-3), Shaw (2-2), Burton (1-1), Henderson (1-1), Williams (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Cobb, Caleb .406 11-11 32 7 13 2 0 0 9 15 .469 6 1 5 0 .513 0 0 2-3 19 26 2 .957
1 McGhee, Ronald .357 11-11 28 6 10 4 1 1 7 19 .679 5 0 7 0 .429 2 1 1-1 65 7 0 1.000
13 Johnson, Dominic .346 9-9 26 7 9 2 0 0 4 11 .423 7 2 4 0 .514 0 0 2-4 7 18 5 .833
11 Lewis, Joshua .273 9-8 22 6 6 0 1 0 1 8 .364 6 1 4 1 .448 0 0 4-4 12 0 2 .857
25 Albright, Tayari .261 9-9 23 5 6 2 0 0 4 8 .348 8 3 2 0 .500 0 0 2-2 52 3 1 .982
18 Stallings, Corey .080 9-8 25 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .080 3 0 5 0 .179 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
14 Jordan, Walter .042 9-7 24 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .042 2 0 6 0 .115 0 0 0-1 7 14 2 .913
8 Martin, Ryan .357 7-4 14 1 5 2 0 0 1 7 .500 1 0 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Hatch, Mark .333 4-1 9 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .333 0 0 3 0 .300 1 0 1-1 7 3 0 1.000
3 Smith, Richard .313 6-5 16 4 5 0 2 0 2 9 .563 2 0 3 0 .389 0 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000
6 Coleman, Russell .300 5-4 10 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .400 2 0 4 0 .417 0 0 0-0 22 2 1 .960
15 Broughton, Cyree .273 6-2 11 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .273 0 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
30 Henderson, Raymond .250 5-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
23 Wiggins, Reggie .222 5-3 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 2 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
16 Willis, Emory .154 7-5 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 2 0 4 0 .267 0 2 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
4 LaFlora, Kyle .143 4-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000

24
Eichelberger,
Jameson .000 7-5 15 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .118 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

34 Nelson, Caleb .000 5-4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 8 0 .000 0 1 0-0 7 1 1 .889
26 Jackson, Miles .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .239 11-11 306 53 73 13 4 1 45 97 .317 49 8 77 1 .355 3 4 15-19 246 96 17 .953
Opponents .303 11-11 343 91 104 33 3 11 75 176 .513 51 14 76 2 .411 3 4 14-18 240 85 11 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Baker, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
5 Shaw, Devon 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 4 0 0 4 7 1 0 0 .167 0 2 0 0 1
10 Cooler, Nytorious 5.02 1-2 4 3 1 0-0 0 14.1 14 18 8 15 14 3 1 0 .233 3 3 0 1 0
20 Williams, Savontae 6.48 3-1 4 4 2 0-0 0 25.0 27 20 18 8 30 10 0 2 .273 0 3 0 0 2
12 Hudson, Hunter 7.88 1-2 4 3 1 0-0 0 16.0 21 18 14 8 12 4 0 4 .296 2 1 0 0 1
2 Burton, Keldric 9.31 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 11 10 3 5 6 1 2 .372 2 2 0 1 0
7 Brown, Darien 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 4 4 1 4 1 0 1 .500 3 0 0 0 0
21 Williams, Emperor 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 3 3 2 1 1 0 .375 0 1 0 1 0
28 Sherard, Keith 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 9 9 6 2 3 0 1 .462 0 1 0 0 0
6 Coleman, Russell 63.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 6 7 7 2 0 4 0 1 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.01 5-6 29 11 4 0 0 82.0 104 91 73 51 76 33 3 11 .303 12 14 0 3 4
Opponents 4.39 6-5 32 11 1 1 0 80.0 73 53 39 49 77 13 4 1 .239 29 8 0 3 4



2020 Tuskegee University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 McGhee, Ronald 72 65 7 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 1 0
3 Smith, Richard 13 5 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Stallings, Corey 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hatch, Mark 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Wiggins, Reggie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Willis, Emory 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Williams, Savontae 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 LaFlora, Kyle 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Martin, Ryan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cooler, Nytorious 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Henderson, Raymond 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
24 Eichelberger, Jameson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Baker, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brown, Darien 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Burton, Keldric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Shaw, Devon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Albright, Tayari 56 52 3 1 .982 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Coleman, Russell 25 22 2 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cobb, Caleb 47 19 26 2 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jordan, Walter 23 7 14 2 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 Nelson, Caleb 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lewis, Joshua 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Johnson, Dominic 30 7 18 5 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Broughton, Cyree 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hudson, Hunter 7 1 4 2 .714 0 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Jackson, Miles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sherard, Keith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Williams, Emperor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 359 246 96 17 .953 15 14 4 .778 2 0
Opponents 336 240 85 11 .967 6 15 4 .789 0 0


